EUROPEAN KENDO FEDERATION
I —n y RIE R

32" EKF Referee Seminar, Brussels,
Saturday 3" and Sunday 4" of February 2024.

Short info for exam candidates and guests!
Changes possible!

The venue is the

ADEPS Sports Centre “Forét de Soignes”,

Chaussée de Wavre 2057, 1160 BRUSSELS (Auderghem).
Telephone: +32.2.672.22.60 | Fax: +32.2.672.19.39.
http://www.csfds.be/ info@csfds.be

The Dan grading examination from 1% to 7" Dan will be held on Sunday 4th February 2023 in
the afternoon (subscription & registration fees according to the EKF Grading Rules on the
EKF website). Registration to dan examinations is done via the EKF website by the National
Federations. See registration info below.

All candidates for dan examination - without exception - are asked to confirm their
registration/payment and presence at the latest on Sunday by 12.00 with the EKF Secretariat in
ADEPS. This can be done by country or club representative. NOTE: Non-confirmed and
non-paid candidates will be eliminated from the list of candidates after the deadline.

The candidates must be ready in the Hall H2 one hour before the start of the examination on
Sunday. The provisional starting time of the examination is 14:00 (i.e. please be there at 13.00

at the latest). Please follow the announcements for possible changes of timetable.

Payments shall be made exclusively to the EKF account in advance by 21st January 2024,
preferably grouped by country. Otherwise, the registration cannot be accepted. If necessary, a
cash payment (in Euro) on the spot can be agreed for countries outside of the Eurozone, but
any such agreement must be made before the respective deadline. Please clearly indicate the
exam by date/country/person and refer to the respective information on the transfer:

EKF Bank account information: BNP Paribas Fortis Bank, Brussels
Account holder's name: EKF AISBL
Account number: BE45 0016 9470 5689 BIC code: GEBABEBB

And please send details of your transfer (who paid for whom and for what) via e-mail to
treasurer@ekf-eu.com with cc.: vice-president@ekf-eu.com

32. EKF/FIK European Zone Referee Seminar, Brussels 2024 -1/2- 2024-01-14


mailto:vice-president@ekf-eu.com
mailto:treasurer@ekf-eu.com
mailto:info@csfds.be
http://www.csfds.be/

EUROPEAN KENDO FEDERATION

SEMINAR SCHEDULE

PLEASE BE AT THE HALL H2, 15 MIN BEFORE THE START OF EACH

TRAINING!

Friday

2" February 2024

ARRIVAL & INSTALLATION

19:00-20:30

FREE JI-GEIKO

Dinner (individual organisation or in the cafeteria)

Saturday

08:00-09:00
09:30-12.00
12:30

14:00-17:00
17:10-18:00

19:30

Sunday

08:00-09:00
09:30-11:30
11:30-12:30

12.00
13:00

13:00
14:00-17:00

3" February 2024

Breakfast for those staying at ADEPS
REFEREE SEMINAR
Lunch Break
REFEREE SEMINAR
KEIKO

Dinner party

4™ February 2024

Breakfast for those staying at ADEPS
REFEREE SEMINAR
KEIKO & CLOSING CEREMONY

DEADLINE FOR CONFIRMATION OF PRESENCE

IN THE DAN EXAMINATION
Lunch Break

DISTRIBUTION OF EXAMINATION NUMBERS

DAN GRADING EXAMINATION

32. EKF/FIK European Zone Referee Seminar, Brussels 2024 -2/2-

20— S

ADEPS

H2 HALL

Cafeteria
H2 HALL

H2 HALL
H2 HALL

Cafeteria

Cafeteria
H2 HALL
H2 HALL
H2 HALL

H2 HALL
H2 HALL

2024-01-14



	SEMINAR SCHEDULE

