

32nd EKF Referee Seminar, Brussels, Saturday 3rd and Sunday 4th of February 2024.

Short info for exam candidates and guests! Changes possible!

The venue is the

ADEPS Sports Centre "Forêt de Soignes",

Chaussée de Wavre 2057, 1160 BRUSSELS (Auderghem).

Telephone: +32.2.672.22.60 | Fax: +32.2.672.19.39.

http://www.csfds.be/ info@csfds.be

The Dan grading examination from 1st to 7th Dan will be held on Sunday 4th February 2023 in the afternoon (subscription & registration fees according to the **EKF Grading Rules on the EKF website**). Registration to dan examinations is done via the EKF website by the National Federations. See registration info below.

All candidates for dan examination - without exception - are asked to confirm their registration/payment and presence at the latest on Sunday by 12.00 with the EKF Secretariat in ADEPS. This can be done by country or club representative. NOTE: **Non-confirmed and non-paid candidates will be eliminated from the list of candidates after the deadline.**

The candidates must be ready in the Hall H2 <u>one hour before the start of the examination</u> on Sunday. The provisional starting time of the examination is 14:00 (i.e. please be there at 13.00 at the latest). <u>Please follow the announcements for possible changes of timetable.</u>

Payments shall be made <u>exclusively</u> to the EKF account in advance <u>by 21st January 2024</u>, preferably grouped by country. Otherwise, the registration cannot be accepted. If necessary, a cash payment (in Euro) on the spot can be agreed for countries outside of the Eurozone, but any such agreement must be made before the respective deadline. Please clearly indicate the exam by date/country/person and refer to the respective information on the transfer:

EKF Bank account information: BNP Paribas Fortis Bank, Brussels

Account holder's name: EKF AISBL

Account number: BE45 0016 9470 5689 BIC code: GEBABEBB

And please send details of your transfer (who paid for whom and for what) via e-mail to treasurer@ekf-eu.com with cc.: vice-president@ekf-eu.com



SEMINAR SCHEDULE

PLEASE BE AT THE HALL H2, 15 MIN BEFORE THE START OF EACH TRAINING!

Friday	2 nd February 2024	
ARRIVAL & INSTALLATION		ADEPS
19:00-20:30 Dinner (individua	FREE JI-GEIKO al organisation or in the cafeteria)	H2 HALL
Saturday	3 rd February 2024	
08:00-09:00 09:30-12.00 12:30	Breakfast for those staying at ADEPS REFEREE SEMINAR Lunch Break	Cafeteria H2 HALL
14:00-17:00 17:10-18:00	REFEREE SEMINAR KEIKO	H2 HALL H2 HALL
19:30	Dinner party	Cafeteria
Sunday	4 th February 2024	
08:00-09:00 09:30-11:30 11:30-12:30	Breakfast for those staying at ADEPS REFEREE SEMINAR KEIKO & CLOSING CEREMONY	Cafeteria H2 HALL H2 HALL
12.00	DEADLINE FOR CONFIRMATION OF PRESENCE IN THE DAN EXAMINATION Lunch Break	H2 HALL
13:00 13:00 14:00-17:00	DISTRIBUTION OF EXAMINATION NUMBERS DAN GRADING EXAMINATION	H2 HALL H2 HALL